## ADVERTISEMENT OF BIDS

The Town of Tioga Highway Superintendent will receive sealed proposals at the Tioga Town Hall, 54 Fifth Ave, Barton, N.Y. 13734 until **12:00 P.M., Tuesday, April 8th, 2025,** covering the proposed purchase of:

## **Construction Material for Town of Tioga Evelien Bridge**

Specifications and proposal forms are available at the above address. The Town of Tioga Highway Superintendent reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.

Russell Story Highway Superintendent Town of Tioga Highway Department